Cash and cash equivalents 4,146 8,902 373 281 1,678 3,298
Receivables and other current assets 12,255 21,016 144 137 10,179 3,873
Property held for sale - 4,210 - - 10,650 -
Property, plant and equipment 52,658 32,144 - - 70,805 51,306
Intangible assets 155,710 150,186 3,596 3,279 41,931 43,323
Other non-current assets 103 1,814 18 24 2,157 -

Total assets 224,872 218,272 4,131 3,721 137,400 101,800

Liabilities
Payables and other current liabilities 40,247 49,157 347 61 25,496 12,833
Interest bearing liabilities 125,272 113,411 - - 79,615 55,173
Other non-current liabilities 10,950 2,011 - - - 8,999

Total liabilities 176,469 164,579 347 61 105,111 77,005

Net assets 48,403 53,693 3,784 3,660 32,289 24,795

Net exposure to foreign exchange
movements 48,403 53,693 3,784 3,660 32,289 24,795

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the above net exposures to reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant. A negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in the profit, core earnings or
equity, while a positive amount reflects a potential net increase.

Consolidated Group Profit movement
Core earnings

movement
Total equity
movement

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

AUD:USD - increase 10% (1,712) (949) - - (1,712) (949)
AUD:USD - decrease 10% 2,093 1,160 - - 2,093 1,160
AUD:NZD - increase 10% (579) (527) - - (579) (527)
AUD:NZD - decrease 10% 708 644 - - 708 644

ALL Group Profit movement
Total equity
movement

2014 2013 2014 2013

   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

AUD:USD - increase 10% (2,935) (2,254) (2,935) (2,254)
AUD:USD - decrease 10% 3,588 2,755 3,588 2,755
AUD:NZD - increase 10% (344) (333) (344) (333)
AUD:NZD - decrease 10%   420 407 420 407

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

102   Ardent Leisure Group | Annual Report 2014

38.  Capital and financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Foreign income

Through investing in overseas assets, the Group earns foreign denominated income. Net operating income derived is naturally offset
by local currency denominated expenses including interest and tax.

From time to time, the Group uses forward foreign exchange contracts to convert this net foreign denominated currency exposure